5-7-01



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original document:

1. Name and address of conveying party:

S-Link, Corp.
a Delaware corporation
(Also known as S-Link, Corp., a New Jersey corporation)
520 Fellowship Road, Suite C-304
Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054

2. Name and address of receiving party:

RadiSys Corporation an Oregon corporation 5445 N.E. Dawson Creek Drive Hillsboro, Oregon 97124

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment of Trademark

Execution Date: April 20, 2001

- 4. The following Intent-to-Use application filed under section 1(b) of the Lanham Act has been transferred in accordance with 15 USC § 1060 and TMEP 501.01(a) by merger to a successor to the business of applicant, or portion thereof, to which the marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.
- 5. Application No.: (76/206,203)

  Mark: SS7/IP TUNNELING

  Application Date: February 7, 2001

05.75.72001 GTDN11 00000014 76206203 0.80.481 40.00 GP

PortInd2-4307959.1 0062888-00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0276 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Gary W. Glisson Stoel Rives LLP 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 294-9656

- 7. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- 9. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of this document or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.
- 10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is an original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Valerie J. Wiley

Paralegal

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and conveyance: 4

Date: May 3, 2001 Gary W. Glisson STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 294-9656 Attorney Docket No. 62888-1

cc: Mr. Gary W. Glisson

PortInd2-4307959.1 0062888-00001

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, S-Link, Corp., a Delaware corporation (also known as S-Link, Corp., a New Jersey corporation, in Application No. 76/206,203) ("Assignor"), as the owner of the following trademark ("Mark") and related pending application filed under Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act and identified as:

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
SS7/IP TUNNELING	76/206,203	February 7, 2001

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, conveys, grants and transfers to RadiSys Corporation, an Oregon corporation, and its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), in perpetuity, all right, title and interest of Assignor and its affiliates throughout the world in and to the Mark and its related federal application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and its application in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated April 18, 2001, by which Assignee acquired the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains, and which business is ongoing and existing.

Assignor hereby grants and agrees that Assignee may obtain or cause to be obtained registrations of the Mark and renewals thereof in the United States, any State thereof and throughout the world, whether or not referred to herein, in Assignee's name as a trademark proprietor, and hereby assigns to Assignee any and all rights which Assignor may have during any and all original and renewal terms of the Mark, throughout the world, including, without limitation, all causes of action for any and all infringement of the rights being assigned hereby and the right to retain the proceeds from such infringement claims. Assignee is hereby empowered to bring, prosecute, defend and appear in suits, actions and proceedings of any nature under or concerning the Mark, the registrations and all renewals thereof, in its own name as trademark proprietor, with all rights of action, and all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Mark, or injury to the related goodwill.

PortInd2-4306729.1 0062888-00023

ę,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0278 Executed and effective this 20th day of April, 2001.

S-LINK, CORP. ("Assignor")

By: Month Serme B. GICHESI
Title: Prendel (EO

nd2-4306729.1 0062888-00023

**RECORDED: 05/07/2001** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0279